
                WMF is a
                member of:

Edition 1st December 2006

World
Ranking List

2006



                WMF is a
                member of:

Women



                WMF is a
                member of:

Rank Name Nation Total Year of Birth

1. ZODROW Bianca GER 7.954
2. WIKLUND Karin SWE 6.399
3. GRUBER Elisabeth AUT 4.890
4. KLARENBEEK  Natasja NED 4.597
5. REINISCH Corinna GER 4.363
6. PANTET Stephanie SUI 3.925
7. SCHAKEL Tryntsje NED 3.471
8. EIZINGA Annita NED 3.394
9. KERN Stefanie GER 3.173

10. NORDIN Sandra SWE 2.902
11. RENGBRANDT Jessica SWE 2.466
12. RAHMLOW Gabriele GER 2.445
13. BERGER-RELLA Elisabeth AUT 2.442
14. FLAMINI Antonella ITA 2.394
15. KOBISCH Alice GER 2.380
16. RAIDL Renate AUT 2.267
17. HIRSCHMANNOVA Dagmar CZE 2.165
18. LAAN van der Ingrid NED 2.123
19. PSCHERER Tanja GER 2.102
20. SCHÜPBACH Shirley SUI 1.910
21. MARCHIANI Sara ITA 1.826
22. CAMPORA Ornella ITA 1.814
23. SCHUSTER Claudia AUT 1.772
24. DOCKALOVA Jana CZE 1.762
25. BLASER Tamara SUI 1.729
26. WALKER Sandra FIN 1.674
27. LINDTNER Christina AUT 1.663
28. MESZAROSOVA Veronika SVK 1.530
29. WEBER Rebecca SUI 1.507
30. BLASER Melanie SUI 1.447
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31. AUER Michaela AUT 1.372
32. WERKMANN Jessica GER 1.300
33. KUPCE Dace LAT 1.295
34. ERLANDSSON Jenny SWE 1.285
35. CATANZARO Anna ITA 1.234
36. MASSEM Catherine BEL 1.173
37. OSTERKORN Manuela AUT 1.140
38. RIS Rita SUI 1.045
39. JANSSENS Greta BEL 1.006
40. BEDNAROVA Radka CZE 992
41. BARTAL Agota HUN 965
42. MIGLANE-STANWYCK Astra USA 945
43. MUSTONEN Nina FIN 916
44. MACHACKOVA Sarka CZE 910
45. NEYE Inger DEN 835
46. KUPCE Ilze LAT 833
47. BENGTSON Sandra SWE 786
48. HEYL Angelika AUT 727
49. TROMP Erika NED 695
50. KOSHIMURA Yuki JAP 648
51. ANDERSSON Eva SWE 643
52. WITTKE Claudia GER 625
53. BJÖRK  Seija FIN 604
54. NITZ Carola GER 581
55. GROENENDIJK Marianne NED 570
56. MOTEGI Akiko JAP 538
57. BENDOVA Veronika CZE 523
58. KNESEBECK v.d. Sandra GER 511
59. BRANDNER Heidi AUT 506
60. KRUZINSKI Stephanie GER 487
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61. BRANDT-LAGERQUIST Britta GER 483
62. DETOMI Tiziana ITA 473
63. CZINE Kata HUN 459
64. AGHITO Annalisa ITA 458
65. JASPER Annie NED 452
66. JUHOLA Mirva FIN 408

SÖRÖS Andrea HUN 408
68. RENKONEN Anna FIN 376
69. SZABLIKOWSKI Anke GER 317
70. BELLEKENS Christel BEL 308
71. KOZAKOVA Martina SVK 266
72. MATTIES Kristina DEN 247
73. PIECHOTTA Nicole GER 243
74. BLEUER Annamarie SUI 235
75. STRICKER Heidi SUI 210
76. JECNA Ivana CZE 208
77. PEREIRA Anabela POR 206
78. TIETZOVA Katerina CZE 192
79. VOINONI Diana ROM 187
80. VIATTE Sonja SUI 181
81. BILOVSKA Simona SVK 170
82. CHIKANOVA Erika SVK 164

KLUKAS Yvonne SUI 164
84. HUMMEL Astrid GER 162
85. NEUMANN Kathrin GER 156
86. HANSEN Inge-Lise DEN 148
87. DOLEZELOVA Lenka CZE 144

STORM Rigmor SWE 144
89. WAGNER Barbara SUI 130
90. BILAND Rosalba SUI 128
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90. KLUPATY Karin AUT 128
92. LARSSON Annelie SWE 108
93. VIEIRA Aida POR 107
94. KLARENBEEK Monica NED 100
95. VIDENOVA Veronika SVK 94
96. MING Daniela LIE 80
97. KUPCOVA Vanda SVK 75

TOTH Valeria HUN 75
99. KIRSA Kristiana LAT 74

100. PFÜTZE Antonia GER 73
101. NILSSON Lena SWE 72
102. TECCHIO Paola ITA 66
103. KARCHER Faval Catherine SUI 56
104. LIU Ching Ju TWN 51
105. GÖBEL Tina GER 41
106. FAUSE Nora NOR 40
107. FRICKE Jessica GER 31
108. BÜTTIKER Anita SUI 28
109. KELLER Claudia GER 26
110. LÖVSTRÖM Camilla SWE 24

RADNICOVÁ Lenka CZE 24
112. BINGGL Anna AUT 22
113. YOSHIOKA Hitomi JAP 19
114. LUYPEN van Wendy NED 12
115. DOCKALOVÁ Dana CZE 11
116. DEYER Petra AUT 10

SCHÄFFER Eva AUT 10
118. ANDERSSON Linn SWE 8
119. CHESNOVA Tatjana RUS 4
120. BADIU Geta ROM 3
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120. BULLIN Ruth GBR 3
KATO Seiko JAP 3
MIKAWA Kimiyo JAP 3
UCHIDA Naomi JAP 3

125. BAILLEUX Mireille BEL 2
FUNAKI Yukari JAP 2
HREBENAKOVA Eva SVK 2
KAWAMATA Mayumi JAP 2
KOSEKI Kazuko JAP 2
MENDES Lurdes POR 2
OCHIAI Kazue JAP 2
OGURA Yoshiko JAP 2
RISBOURG Ghislaine BEL 2
SILVA Juventina POR 2
TARIYO Thanomari THA 2
TAYUTIVUTHIKUL Kulapat THA 2
WENNESZ Virag HUN 2
YAJIMA Masami JAP 2

139. BETSCH Lucie BEL 1
ENG Chua Seok SGP 1
GROSSO Giulia GER 1
HANKE Sarah-Kim GER 1
KÖNIG Carina AUT 1
LEE Chen Shu-Lin TWN 1
LU Kwan Chih TWN 1
MOVSESYAN Elino RUS 1
NISHIGAI Akiko JAP 1
SATO Ayako JAP 1
SCHWARZ Sandra AUT 1
SELIVANOVA Tatjana RUS 1

1st December 2006
World-Ranking-List for Women



                WMF is a
                member of:

Rank Name Nation Total Year of Birth

139. SJÖGREN Rebecca SWE 1
SU Kai Yun TWN 1
TROFIMCHIK Olesya RUS 1
YANG Chia Chen TWN 1
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1. RYNER Carl-Johan SWE 8.107
2. OLSSON Anders SWE 8.020
3. ERLBRUCH Walter GER 7.376
4. MANN Mike SUI 6.853
5. KONRAD  Robert AUT 6.566
6. BALZER Marco GER 6.489
7. ERLBRUCH Harald GER 6.126
8. LINDMAYR Manfred AUT 6.101
9. RHYN Michel SUI 6.069

10. GEIST Alexander GER 6.053
11. KLOSEK Daniel GER 5.841
12. BRAUNGART-ZINK Achim GER 5.738
13. SPESCHA Vitus SUI 5.591
14. TIEKSTRA Erik NED 5.260
15. GAIDA Bernd AUT 5.224
16. PERSSON Fredrik SWE 5.069
17. STUBER Christoph SUI 4.963
18. JASPER Alex NED 4.833
19. SALONEN Kosti FIN 4.747
20. ZIEGLER Herbert AUT 4.631
21. WIETLISBACH Raphael SUI 4.606
22. GOBETZ Christian AUT 4.518
23. STOPARIC Miroslav GER 4.493
24. GUSTAFSSON Jonas SWE 4.273
25. PETIT Mickael BEL 4.104
26. ALBRECHTSBERGER Philipp AUT 3.998
27. CHARRIERE Philippe SUI 3.982
28. GARBUI Roberto ITA 3.839
29. PALINKAS Czaba HUN 3.749
30. ZAUGG Remo SUI 3.713
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31. MEYER Ernst-Jan NED 3.601
32. VITEK Ales CZE 3.590
33. HANSEN Pascal BEL 3.565
34. KLUPATY Rudolf AUT 3.534
35. SOMMER Reto SUI 3.464
36. CRESPI Massimiliano ITA 3.446
37. FREILACH Christian AUT 3.440
38. ANDERSSON Jesper SWE 3.335
39. SUNDSTRÖM Linus SWE 3.320
40. LEUCI Francesco ITA 3.270
41. KLARENBEEK Roland NED 3.240
42. URBAIN  Alain BEL 3.172
43. INMANN Günter AUT 3.039
44. SLAPPENDEL Ruud NED 2.977
45. BILEK David CZE 2.901
46. LANTTA Tommi FIN 2.885
47. AHO Pasi FIN 2.841
48. KOZIOL Michael GER 2.683
49. ZETTERLUND Pierre SWE 2.679
50. TOLAROVIC Jan SVK 2.605
51. SCHWAB Allan DEN 2.563
52. AHLBERG Tom FIN 2.518
53. MITTLER John FIN 2.500
54. VOZAR Josef SVK 2.495
55. CAPPE Thierry BEL 2.489
56. DERZSI Ladislav SVK 2.467
57. WEBER  Heinz AUT 2.448
58. JAGERSKY Maros SVK 2.412
59. LARSSON Marcus SWE 2.372
60. CATS Leo NED 2.363
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61. HESS Danny GER 2.362
62. PRANTL Michael ITA 2.311
63. NUOTIO Marko FIN 2.269
64. HOFER Samuel SUI 2.264
65. GIROLDINI Rudy ITA 2.191
66. TOADERE Dan ROM 2.190
67. EKMAN Axel FIN 2.181
68. THOMSEN Kaare DEN 2.112
69. MAJKUS Zdenek CZE 2.098
70. PAVSIC Danilo SLO 2.020
71. PIROVANO Alberto ITA 1.981
72. SKOV Jannick DEN 1.936
73. CADOSCH Roger SUI 1.922
74. GRØNNEGAARD Anders DEN 1.889
75. BIERFELD Christian BEL 1.882
76. PORTA Paolo ITA 1.864
77. STANEK Stanislav CZE 1.813
78. ZALOUDEK Martin CZE 1.793
79. LAUFER Bernhard AUT 1.766
80. PATOPRSTY Milan SVK 1.714
81. SIMONETTA Ricardo ITA 1.713
82. GREIFFENDORF Timo GER 1.667
83. LINDHOLM Julius FIN 1.603
84. BECKER Martin GER 1.601
85. SANTOPIETRO Claudio ITA 1.569
86. VILMANIS Martins LAT 1.528
87. GOMES Paulo POR 1.485
88. WEISZMANN Henning GER 1.484
89. DYFVELSTEN Johan SWE 1.429
90. LUDWIG Uwe GER 1.381
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91. MAGLEMOSE Christian DEN 1.363
92. SCHEIDL Thomas AUT 1.323
93. PINTON Cristian ITA 1.309
94. EKLAUDE Alfred AUT 1.280

SCARLATESCU Ovidiu ROM 1.280
96. MAIER Raphael FRA 1.279
97. STRANDH Roy-Ingvar SWE 1.254
98. PANTET Frederic SUI 1.235
99. PINTER Jozsef HUN 1.229

100. ASCHENBRENNER Jan GER 1.224
ROSENQUIST Lars DEN 1.224

102. STRANDBERG Jan SWE 1.223
103. BALEK Boris SLO 1.218
104. HANSEN Dennis DEN 1.217
105. CARVALHO Pedro POR 1.202
106. UCAKAR Sergej SLO 1.183
107. HYBNER Robert CZE 1.174

VLIET van Andre NED 1.174
109. JOHANSSON Marcus SWE 1.172
110. ALBRECHT Sascha GER 1.166
111. RANTANEN Jyri FIN 1.164
112. ISTVAN Michal SVK 1.163
113. COSTA Nuno POR 1.158
114. REHAK Jaroslav CZE 1.122
115. SAMUELSSON Peter SWE 1.118
116. PALINKAS Istvan HUN 1.107
117. CICERI Massimiliano ITA 1.078
118. TEMPLIN Marco GER 1.075
119. NOACK Marcel GER 1.056
120. NABAIS Joao POR 1.053
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121. SCHUSTER Reinhard AUT 1.044
122. OESTERGAARD Stefan DEN 1.030
123. MOLNAR Karel sen. CZE 1.026
124. BERGER Markus AUT 1.019
125. MEFFERT Marco GER 1.002
126. LHERITIER Philippe FRA 998
127. RASMUSSEN Ole DEN 993
128. HUUS Vincent DEN 986
129. SVEHLA Michal CZE 975
130. KARLSSON Markus SWE 974
131. LANG Alex ITA 966
132. SIMANSKY Rene SVK 965
133. KOLESZAR Krisztian HUN 943
134. MERTENS Carsten BEL 933
135. WESTENTHALER Rupert AUT 926
136. KLARENBEEK Peter NED 912
137. GARCIA Rui POR 888
138. MÖLLER Michael GER 882
139. GRUNTORAD Jakub CZE 872
140. ANGEL Jon GBR 871
141. NISHIDA Masanori JAP 870
142. STEIGER Steven NED 840
143. VANCEA Ciprian ROM 836
144. BERG Carsten DEN 833

URBANEK Michael CZE 833
146. DVORAK Michael AUT 819
147. PIROVANO Matteo ITA 794
148. STILLE Kris GER 775
149. AMAN Ari FIN 774
150. ERMEL Lutz GER 764
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151. NICOLUSSI Marco SUI 763
152. DUCHEK René CZE 757
153. FOKIN Sergey RUS 746
154. SCHAIJK van Berry NED 743
155. WAGENHOFER Norbert AUT 739
156. WEBER Roger SUI 738
157. KELLERSHOHN Stefan GER 731
158. ISTVAN Ladislav SVK 727
159. IACOB Ion ROM 725
160. GRUNDNER Andreas AUT 715
161. RASMUSSEN Stig DEN 686
162. LAEMMLIN Philippe FRA 678
163. KURT Mario SUI 674

SORENSEN Peter DEN 674
SZABLIKOWSKI André GER 674

166. GOMBKÖTÖ Nimrod HUN 668
167. HAJEK Andreas AUT 648
168. NYBY Kim DEN 646
169. OKUTOMI Masashi JAP 640

SVOBODA Martin CZE 640
TERUI Yoshio JAP 640

172. KOLITS Gabor HUN 636
173. NIHOUL Jean-Luc BEL 630
174. JOPP Christian GER 627
175. HAJEK Edi jun. AUT 621
176. MOCKEL Michael BEL 606
177. GÖRLIN Anders SWE 600
178. PALOVIC Juraj SVK 596

PEEREBOOM Bart NED 596
180. GREGOR Miloš CZE 577
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181. MLCOCH Martin CZE 575
182. HAYER Sascha SUI 570
183. TSURUOKA Isamu JAP 561
184. HAHN Robert GER 560
185. LEBO Brad USA 557
186. JANSSEN Markus GER 550
187. BOCHIS Bogdan ROM 549
188. BROWN Johan SWE 547

TORRES Jorge POR 547
190. HENNING Marco GER 540

PETTERSON Alf SWE 540
192. OMAR Maggi SUI 530
193. YANAGISHITA Yuichi JAP 520
194. LUYPEN van Danny NED 512

PRAVOTIAK Vladimir SVK 512
196. TEMESFÖI Laszlo HUN 501
197. QUALICH Igor SVK 498
198. BERBEN Hans NED 494

GRABRUCKER Markus GER 494
200. HÖFFLE Johann AUT 493
201. PÖCHHACKER David AUT 488
202. BÜDENBENDER Markus GER 483

OLOFSSON Hans SWE 483
STÖCKLE Martin GER 483

205. JUNKERMANN Alexander GER 480
206. KINNUNEN Jari FIN 469
207. LÁNÍK Jan CZE 468
208. HANSEN Bjarne DEN 466
209. HANSEN John DEN 464
210. GRUNDNER Michael AUT 460
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211. SCHATZMANN Rolf SUI 446
212. WERNER Hans-Peter AUT 445
213. KRUMM Christian GER 437
214. SCHALLER Bernd AUT 436
215. JACOB Jonut ROM 433
216. MANUEL Andre POR 431
217. BERTEL Jürgern AUT 429

McCASLIN Matt USA 429
219. BÖTTCHER Steven GER 428

MALIK David CZE 428
221. HOVIND Finn NOR 427
222. WIRTH Jan GER 426
223. LUNDELL Martin SWE 420
224. KUUSELA Timo FIN 416
225. PRCEDOTA Gerhard AUT 413
226. RÜTER Frank GER 412
227. GUDMUNDSTUEN Anders NOR 410
228. KARLSSON Mikael SWE 408
229. KELLARD Keith GBR 407
230. OLIVIERI Marco ITA 403
231. OTA Osamu JAP 401
232. REEVES Randy USA 397
233. GUSTAFSSON Erik SWE 396

LYØ Jan DEN 396
235. OTTAVIANI Erwin BEL 390
236. PORTA Piero ITA 389
237. TOTH Janos HUN 388
238. FRANSSON Andreas SWE 386
239. THUNBERG Ingemar SWE 384
240. HANSEN Erwin BEL 383
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241. VOGL Peter HUN 377
ZAPLETALEK Jan CZE 377

243. REICH Franz AUT 370
244. BJÖRNBERG Gustav SWE 369
245. RUCH Bruno SUI 368
246. MIKKOLA Tomi FIN 363
247. DINGER Andreas GER 362

LEHTINEN Harri FIN 362
249. MIZA Adrian ROM 361
250. IELEJA Girts LAT 360

SUZUKI Yasuyuki JAP 360
252. SPINNOY Johan BEL 355

VARNADORE Tony USA 355
254. MANASKA Michal SVK 352
255. LUNDGREN Ronnie SWE 348

STELT van der Jacco NED 348
257. DEYER Martin AUT 346
258. JECNÝ Milan CZE 341

WILL Markus SUI 341
260. GABRIELS Tom BEL 338
261. REUNAVUORI Jukka FIN 336

ZETTERFORS Daniel SWE 336
263. AESCHLIMANN Roni SUI 328
264. SALAZAR Eduardo POR 318
265. BUXBAUM Wolfgang AUT 317

RIEBEL-F. Michael AUT 317
267. PASQUIER Yannick FRA 316

SCHNEIDER Mario SUI 316
269. BLEUER Mario SUI 314
270. ANDERSSON Michael SWE 312
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270. NILSSON Stefan SWE 312
WÜRSCH Thomas SUI 312

273. SCHWEINZER Erik AUT 310
274. HEINO Jussi FIN 309

LEHTIÖ Jukka FIN 309
276. MÜLLER Sascha SUI 308
277. ALEMANNO Roberto ITA 302
278. SCHEDIN Anders SWE 301
279. STOMP Marco NED 300
280. WIKLUND Anders SWE 298
281. NAVRATIL Tomas CZE 296
282. ZIEGENHAGEN Stephane SUI 293

ZISCHG Stefan ITA 293
284. KOCA Martin CZE 290

SPIDRA Marek CZE 290
286. SEIBERT Michael GER 288
287. HOCHLEITNER Gottfried AUT 286
288. STILLE Emil SWE 284
289. MARCHIANI Pierluigi ITA 283
290. KVAEL Lars NOR 280

TRNKAL Tomas CZE 280
292. BYSTRICKY Tomas CZE 277
293. WEBB Michael GBR 272
294. FLORENTINO Fernando POR 267
295. BARTUS György HUN 266
296. YLIKRUUVI Teemu FIN 263
297. METYS Jan CZE 261
298. NIMAT Ovidiu ROM 258
299. BOTTENBERG Huub NED 256

CRESPI Cesare ITA 256

World-Ranking-List for Men
1st December 2006



                            WMF is a
                            member of:

Rank Name Nation Total Year of Birth

299. RICCHIUTO Gioachino ITA 256
WELLENIUS Juha FIN 256

303. HARDING Chris GBR 254
304. ZOJER Michael AUT 250
305. EGGENSCHWILER Michel SUI 248
306. SOPOTNIK Matjaz SLO 246
307. KARLSSON Jimmy SWE 244
308. GASSER Roland ITA 241
309. HAJN Martin CZE 239
310. SCHÄFER Stefan AUT 236
311. SEBOEK Attila HUN 235
312. BÜRGIN Rene SUI 233
313. BAMERT Stephan SUI 232

MUMENTHALER Urs SUI 232
TRACHSEL Hanspeter SUI 232

316. KÜHNI Christian SUI 231
317. HELMS Lane USA 230

RANDALL Vance USA 230
SEBELA Vojtech CZE 230

320. PÖLDER Thomas SWE 229
321. RUKOVISHNIKOV Konstantin RUS 227

STUART Manfred USA 227
323. AMBROSINI Marco ITA 226

DI BELLA Antonio ITA 226
KNUDSEN Allan DEN 226

326. PANNEK Christian GER 222
VERBEEK Peter SUI 222

328. GERLICH Winfried AUT 221
329. SVIHEL Ladislav CZE 218
330. KOBISCH Roman GER 211
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330. SMAIA Galliano ITA 211
332. BÜRKI Hans SUI 208
333. FANT Peter FIN 203

PESSA Tatu FIN 203
TUOMOLA Iiro FIN 203

336. SZABLIKOWSKI Bernd GER 200
337. KARGAVIN Kirill RUS 196
338. MOORE John GBR 195
339. BUBELINY Peter SVK 192
340. HEID Daniel SUI 191
341. BRATEYKO Vasil UKR 187

MEITILBERG Leif DEN 187
ZENGAFFINEN Reinhard SUI 187

344. GILCHRIST Peter USA 184
ORR Randy USA 184

346. JAKUBOWSKI Radoslaw POL 182
347. GREIFFENDORF Lars GER 178

MARRIEN Dany BEL 178
349. DOLEZEL Pavel CZE 176

GORIS Henk NED 176
LEHTIÖ Kimmo FIN 176

352. HJORT Andreas FIN 175
353. BRÜNNER Michael AUT 170
354. HARTMANN Jörg GER 168

MANUEL Antonio POR 168
356. LINDER Simon SUI 167
357. NAPOLI John USA 162

PALISANO Jim USA 162
WARDAK Jacek POL 162

360. MING Renato LIE 160
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360. POUNGYODKEAW Vuttinan THA 160
362. BUS Ivan SVK 158

KORINEK Marcel SVK 158
364. KLAPPER Jay USA 157
365. CAMPFENS Chris NED 156
366. ROECK de Pascal BEL 150
367. LATVA Juha FIN 149

LEHTIMÄKI Aku FIN 149
369. BÜTTIKER Reiner SUI 146
370. ZELEWSKI Daniel POL 141
371. JESSE Andreas GER 140
372. CLAESSON Villiam SWE 138

HESS Rainer GER 138
LUNDBERG Christian SWE 138

375. HEY Marcus GER 133
376. HASAL Martin CZE 132

TROMP Roy NED 132
378. COMSTOCK Tom USA 131
379. CARPENTER Chris USA 128
380. FITZINGER Thomas AUT 126

QUINTANO Ananias POR 126
382. McLEOD George USA 124
383. MEER van der Wim NED 120
384. BROUMSKÝ Jirí CZE 116

VERVEER Remon NED 116
386. EIZINGA Roelof NED 112

SÖDERLUND Christer SWE 112
388. FOLKERTSMA Lolke NED 108
389. CHERNITSYN Sergey RUS 107

TALLY Tim USA 107
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391. MENESES Abilio POR 101
392. DOLEZEL Radek CZE 96
393. CSONTOS Michal SVK 94
394. VÄLLO Toivo EST 90
395. SCHÜCK Torsten GER 89
396. GOW Stephen GBR 88
397. PATOPRSTY Peter SVK 87
398. ANDR Zdenek CZE 86
399. PIROSKA Istvan HUN 83
400. KLASSEN Oleg GER 82
401. SHEPHERD Brad GBR 74
402. TOSSAVAINEN Petri FIN 72
403. NYHUS Kjell NOR 69

STENSSON Andreas SWE 69
405. FABRYTZEK Nils GER 67

TRUBRIDGE James GBR 67
ZEININGER Thomas AUT 67

408. GREENWALT Charlie USA 64
JENSEN Erling DEN 64

410. HIDAS Attila HUN 62
411. GRÖNLUND Harry FIN 60
412. JASEK Jindra CZE 56

MACHÁCEK Zdenek CZE 56
414. ZAIMOVIC Etbin SLO 53
415. SHIMIZU Akio JAP 51
416. McCASLIN Danny USA 50
417. FIDALGO Goncalo POR 48
418. GRAFFEO Michele ITA 46
419. RIEGER Lumir CZE 43
420. HERDZIK Jaroslaw POL 40
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420. SANDU Marius ROM 40
422. SILVA Tiago POR 38
423. DAVIES Tim GBR 34

FARKA Bernd AUT 34
425. NOREN Eric SWE 33
426. HARTSELL Travis USA 32

SNEIJDER Stephan NED 32
428. DOREFF Alexander LIE 27
429. EBERLE Simon AUT 26

LÖÖF Lars SWE 26
431. MARK Sascha GER 22

MORELLO Stefano ITA 22
433. ELIASSON Patrik SWE 16

HULTBERG Niclas SWE 16
435. JAGERSKY Jan SVK 14
436. ISRAELSSON Pierre SWE 8
437. BULLIN Bill GBR 3

DUNAJSKI Radoslaw POL 3
GORSKI Michal POL 3
HLADNIK Ignac SLO 3

440. NEUMILLER Aleksandr UKR 3
VOINONI Claudiu ROM 3
YOSHIOKA Sinji JAP 3

444. ARAI Jyunya JAP 2
BADIU Liviu ROM 2
BENDER Lionel GBR 2
FUNAKI Isao JAP 2
GREBIN Igor UKR 2
ITO Shinichi JAP 2
PUASOMBATSAK Tanet THA 2
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444. SAVARE Andre THA 2
SEBOEK Tomas HUN 2
SKLIFASOVSKIY Boris UKR 2
UESUGI Yusaku JAP 2
YAMAMOTO Jyunji JAP 2
YAMAMOTO Kazuo JAP 2

457. CHANG Chai-Feng TWN 1
CHANG Feng Ming TWN 1
CHEN Chao Cheng TWN 1
CHUN-HAO Shih TWN 1
DIXON Tom USA 1
DULGER Yulian UKR 1
FRANCAUX Yvon FRA 1
GERHARD Maximilian GER 1
GULUBI Dimitri MOL 1
HAZELKAMP v.d. Wesley NED 1
HEIZ Patric SUI 1
HSU Chan Yu TWN 1
IVER Mc John GBR 1
KARGAVIN Dmitriy RUS 1
LEDERSBERGER Günther AUT 1
LEE Lung-Te TWN 1
LEONG Ng Kok SGP 1
LINDBLOM Nicklas SWE 1
LYSENKO Andrey RUS 1
MAIER Julien FRA 1
MATSUMOTO Daisuke JAP 1
PERSSON Marcus SWE 1
RANDALL Robert USA 1
SCHOUWEY Alexandre SUI 1

World-Ranking-List for Men
1st December 2006



                            WMF is a
                            member of:

Rank Name Nation Total Year of Birth

457. SHEN Yu Chi TWN 1
SHIFF Gary USA 1
SIMONSEN Christian DEN 1
TSAI Bo Feng TWN 1
WANG Pin-Tai TWN 1
YAKOVLEV Boris RUS 1
YANAGISHITA Tomokazu JAP 1

World-Ranking-List for Men
1st December 2006



                WMF is a
                member of:

Nations
Ranking



WMF is a
member of:

Nation Maximum 
Points Total

Points Players Points Players

1. (  1.) Germany GER 500 98.319 70.864 50 27.455 22
2. (  2.) Austria AUT 480 77.591 60.640 43 16.951 15
3. (  3.) Sweden SWE 460 66.938 52.100 44 14.838 12
4. (  4.) Switzerland SUI 440 66.189 53.494 39 12.695 14
5. (  7.) Netherlands NED 420 44.816 29.402 25 15.414 9
6. (  5.) Italy ITA 400 37.750 29.485 26 8.265 7
7. (  6.) Czech Republic CZE 380 32.433 25.502 36 6.931 10
8. (  8.) Finland FIN 360 31.933 27.955 28 3.978 5
9. (11.) Belgium BEL 340 21.667 19.175 14 2.492 6
10. (  9.) Denmark DEN 320 21.186 19.956 21 1.230 3
11. (10.) Slovakia SVK 300 19.510 17.209 18 2.301 7
12. (12.) Hungary HUN 280 12.155 10.246 14 1.909 5
13. (17.) Portugal POR 260 8.147 7.830 14 317 4
14. (13.) Romania ROM 240 6.867 6.677 11 190 2
15. (19.) Japan JAP 220 5.288 4.060 17 1.228 14
16. (15.) United States of America USA 200 4.858 3.913 22 945 1
17. (14.) Slovenia SLO 190 4.723 4.723 6
18. (18.) Latvia LAT 180 4.090 1.888 2 2.202 3
19. (16.) France FRA 170 3.273 3.273 6
20. (20.) Great Britain GBR 160 2.271 2.268 12 3 1
21. (21.) Russia RUS 150 1.286 1.279 7 7 4
22. (23.) Norway NOR 140 1.226 1.186 4 40 1
23. (22.) Poland POL 130 531 531 6
24. (  -  ) Liechtenstein LIE 120 267 187 2 80 1
25. (26.) Ukraine UKR 110 195 195 5
26. (  -  ) Thailand THA 100 168 164 3 4 2
27. (24.) Estland EST 100 90 90 1
28. (25.) R.O.C. (Taiwan) TWN 100 64 9 9 55 5
29. (26.) Singapore SGP 100 2 1 1 1 1
30. (28.) Moldova MOL 100 1 1 1

The other WMF-nations get 100 maximum points for their national championships.

Nations-Ranking for Maximum Points of the National Championships 2007

Rank               Men               Women
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                member of:

Detail
Calculation



                WMF is a
                member of:

2004

European Championships - Timisoara / Romania Cont.Ch.
Asian Championships - Da Jia / Taiwan Cont.Ch.
Nations-Cup - Timisoara / Romania NC
European-Cup - Spoordonk / Netherlands Comp.
Integrated Youth-Players of 2004/2 (25 % of points) Comp.

2005

World Championships - Steyr / Austria WC
Nations-Cup - Steyr / Austria NC
National Championships of 14 Nations National
European-Cup - Bergheim / Austria Comp.
Integrated Youth-Players of 2005/2 (50 % of points) Comp.

2006

European Championships - Geldrop / Netherlands Cont.Ch.
Asian Championships - Yokohama / Japan Cont.Ch.
Nations-Cup - Geldrop / Netherlands NC
National Championships of 22 Nations National
European-Cup - Lissabon / Portugal Comp.
Nordic Championships - Vänersborg / Sweden Comp.

Included Competitions



         WMF is a
         member of:

2004 2005 2006
Australia AUS
Austria AUT X X
Belgium BEL X
Cyprus CYP
Czech Republic CZE X X
Denmark DEN X
Estonia EST
Finland FIN X
France FRA X
Germany GER X X
Great Britain GBR X X
Hungary HUN X
Italy ITA X
Japan JAP
Latvia LAT X X
Liechtenstein LIE X
Luxembourg LUX
Malta MAL
Moldova MOL
Netherlands NED X X
New Zealand NZL
Norway NOR X X
Poland POL X X
Portugal POR X X
Romania ROM
Russia RUS X
Serbia & Montenegro SER
Singapore SGP
Slovenia SLO X X
Switzerland SUI X X
Slovakia SVK X
Sweden SWE X X
Thailand THA X
R.O.C. Taiwan TPE
Ukraine UKR
United States of America USA X X

Total: 14 22

National Championships



Calculation of the World-Ranking-List for Women
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Rank Name Nation Total

Cont.Ch. NC National Comp. Total 2004 WC NC National Comp. Total 2005 Cont.Ch. NC National Comp. Total 2006

1. ZODROW Bianca GER 7.954 1000 730 178 1908 833 800 407 156 2635 917 650 363 202 3411
2. WIKLUND Karin SWE 6.399 917 530 167 1614 775 458 430 111 2129 825 700 35 100 2656
3. GRUBER Elisabeth AUT 4.890 723 500 1223 800 558 255 100 2056 652 355 1611
4. KLARENBEEK  Natasja NED 4.597 703 122 825 685 240 56 1177 722 650 250 2595
5. REINISCH Corinna GER 4.363 883 883 900 386 189 1770 867 202 1710
6. PANTET Stephanie SUI 3.925 0 745 517 173 1722 772 392 213 2203
7. SCHAKEL Tryntsje NED 3.471 0 575 260 44 1055 833 467 210 2416
8. EIZINGA Annita NED 3.394 573 111 684 363 130 592 652 492 180 2118
9. KERN Stefanie GER 3.173 842 430 1272 171 205 802 231 27 1696

10. NORDIN Sandra SWE 2.902 0 715 290 1206 817 118 125 1696
11. RENGBRANDT Jessica SWE 2.466 513 513 645 60 846 692 1107
12. RAHMLOW Gabriele GER 2.445 842 842 735 350 1302 188 301
13. BERGER-RELLA Elisabeth AUT 2.442 742 742 745 625 47 1700 0
14. FLAMINI Antonella ITA 2.394 643 643 495 146 136 932 512 819
15. KOBISCH Alice GER 2.380 0 685 525 371 1897 225 77 483
16. RAIDL Renate AUT 2.267 0 0 762 367 288 2267
17. HIRSCHMANNOVA Dagmar CZE 2.165 0 635 433 1282 552 883
18. LAAN van der Ingrid NED 2.123 0 0 732 375 220 2123
19. PSCHERER Tanja GER 2.102 100 100 122 146 802 269 89 1856
20. SCHÜPBACH Shirley SUI 1.910 0 0 702 492 1910
21. MARCHIANI Sara ITA 1.826 0 555 124 815 632 1011
22. CAMPORA Ornella ITA 1.814 553 553 475 570 432 691
23. SCHUSTER Claudia AUT 1.772 0 38 78 140 682 338 1632
24. DOCKALOVA Jana CZE 1.762 683 100 783 395 421 979 0
25. BLASER Tamara SUI 1.729 33 33 665 508 240 1696 0
26. WALKER Sandra FIN 1.674 583 583 313 376 404 43 715
27. LINDTNER Christina AUT 1.663 723 440 1163 417 500 0
28. MESZAROSOVA Veronika SVK 1.530 358 27 385 465 558 367 587
29. WEBER Rebecca SUI 1.507 733 733 645 774 0
30. BLASER Melanie SUI 1.447 0 119 143 602 213 1304
31. AUER Michaela AUT 1.372 0 615 122 884 305 488
32. WERKMANN Jessica GER 1.300 0 1083 1300 0
33. KUPCE Dace LAT 1.295 433 433 113 136 317 137 726
34. ERLANDSSON Jenny SWE 1.285 0 1071 1285 0
35. CATANZARO Anna ITA 1.234 0 515 191 847 242 387
36. MASSEM Catherine BEL 1.173 258 258 213 256 192 142 78 659
37. OSTERKORN Manuela AUT 1.140 0 745 205 1140 0
38. RIS Rita SUI 1.045 122 122 440 33 568 222 355
39. JANSSENS Greta BEL 1.006 0 300 360 404 646
40. BEDNAROVA Radka CZE 992 421 421 375 21 475 60 96

2004 2005 2006



Calculation of the World-Ranking-List for Women
1st December 2006

Rank Name Nation Total

Cont.Ch. NC National Comp. Total 2004 WC NC National Comp. Total 2005 Cont.Ch. NC National Comp. Total 2006

2004 2005 2006

41. BARTAL Agota HUN 965 1 1 2 263 1 317 404 646
42. MIGLANE-STANWYCK Astra USA 945 346 346 188 180 442 98 157
43. MUSTONEN Nina FIN 916 0 225 270 404 646
44. MACHACKOVA Sarka CZE 910 136 136 645 774 0
45. NEYE Inger DEN 835 0 0 522 835
46. KUPCE Ilze LAT 833 246 246 0 367 587
47. BENGTSON Sandra SWE 786 623 623 133 160 2 3
48. HEYL Angelika AUT 727 480 480 88 106 88 141
49. TROMP Erika NED 695 483 483 150 180 20 32
50. KOSHIMURA Yuki JAP 648 167 167 1 1 300 480
51. ANDERSSON Eva SWE 643 643 643 0 0
52. WITTKE Claudia GER 625 0 221 265 225 360
53. BJÖRK  Seija FIN 604 563 563 13 21 41 0
54. NITZ Carola GER 581 581 581 0 0
55. GROENENDIJK Marianne NED 570 0 435 40 570 0
56. MOTEGI Akiko JAP 538 17 17 1 1 325 520
57. BENDOVA Veronika CZE 523 523 523 0 0
58. KNESEBECK v.d. Sandra GER 511 0 214 257 159 254
59. BRANDNER Heidi AUT 506 0 422 506 0
60. KRUZINSKI Stephanie GER 487 0 279 335 95 152
61. BRANDT-LAGERQUIST Britta GER 483 0 229 275 130 208
62. DETOMI Tiziana ITA 473 473 473 0 0
63. CZINE Kata HUN 459 458 1 459 0 0
64. AGHITO Annalisa ITA 458 458 458 0 0
65. JASPER Annie NED 452 0 70 84 230 368
66. JUHOLA Mirva FIN 408 408 408 0 0

SÖRÖS Andrea HUN 408 0 338 406 1 2
68. RENKONEN Anna FIN 376 0 313 376 0
69. SZABLIKOWSKI Anke GER 317 0 264 317 0
70. BELLEKENS Christel BEL 308 308 308 0 0
71. KOZAKOVA Martina SVK 266 70 70 163 196 0
72. MATTIES Kristina DEN 247 0 1 1 154 246
73. PIECHOTTA Nicole GER 243 0 0 152 243
74. BLEUER Annamarie SUI 235 0 196 235 0
75. STRICKER Heidi SUI 210 0 0 131 210
76. JECNA Ivana CZE 208 0 0 130 208
77. PEREIRA Anabela POR 206 0 0 129 206
78. TIETZOVA Katerina CZE 192 0 0 120 192
79. VOINONI Diana ROM 187 46 140 186 1 1 0
80. VIATTE Sonja SUI 181 0 151 181 0



Calculation of the World-Ranking-List for Women
1st December 2006

Rank Name Nation Total

Cont.Ch. NC National Comp. Total 2004 WC NC National Comp. Total 2005 Cont.Ch. NC National Comp. Total 2006

2004 2005 2006

81. BILOVSKA Simona SVK 170 170 170 0 0
82. CHIKANOVA Erika SVK 164 164 164 0 0

KLUKAS Yvonne SUI 164 0 137 164 0
84. HUMMEL Astrid GER 162 122 122 33 40 0
85. NEUMANN Kathrin GER 156 156 156 0 0
86. HANSEN Inge-Lise DEN 148 146 146 0 1 2
87. DOLEZELOVA Lenka CZE 144 0 0 90 144

STORM Rigmor SWE 144 0 120 144 0
89. WAGNER Barbara SUI 130 0 7 8 76 122
90. BILAND Rosalba SUI 128 0 107 128 0

KLUPATY Karin AUT 128 0 0 80 128
92. LARSSON Annelie SWE 108 0 90 108 0
93. VIEIRA Aida POR 107 0 0 67 107
94. KLARENBEEK Monica NED 100 100 100 0 0
95. VIDENOVA Veronika SVK 94 0 1 69 84 4 2 10
96. MING Daniela LIE 80 0 0 50 80
97. KUPCOVA Vanda SVK 75 0 0 47 75

TOTH Valeria HUN 75 71 1 72 1 1 1 2
99. KIRSA Kristiana LAT 74 0 62 74 0
100. PFÜTZE Antonia GER 73 0 61 73 0
101. NILSSON Lena SWE 72 0 60 72 0
102. TECCHIO Paola ITA 66 6 6 50 60 0
103. KARCHER Faval Catherine SUI 56 56 56 0 0
104. LIU Ching Ju TWN 51 50 50 1 1 0
105. GÖBEL Tina GER 41 41 41 0 0
106. FAUSE Nora NOR 40 0 0 25 40
107. FRICKE Jessica GER 31 0 26 31 0
108. BÜTTIKER Anita SUI 28 0 23 28 0
109. KELLER Claudia GER 26 26 26 0 0
110. LÖVSTRÖM Camilla SWE 24 0 20 24 0

RADNICOVÁ Lenka CZE 24 0 20 24 0
112. BINGGL Anna AUT 22 0 18 22 0
113. YOSHIOKA Hitomi JAP 19 17 17 0 1 2
114. LUYPEN van Wendy NED 12 0 10 12 0
115. DOCKALOVÁ Dana CZE 11 11 11 0 0
116. DEYER Petra AUT 10 0 8 10 0

SCHÄFFER Eva AUT 10 0 8 10 0
118. ANDERSSON Linn SWE 8 8 8 0 0
119. CHESNOVA Tatjana RUS 4 1 1 1 1 1 2
120. BADIU Geta ROM 3 1 1 2 1 1 0



Calculation of the World-Ranking-List for Women
1st December 2006

Rank Name Nation Total

Cont.Ch. NC National Comp. Total 2004 WC NC National Comp. Total 2005 Cont.Ch. NC National Comp. Total 2006

2004 2005 2006

120. BULLIN Ruth GBR 3 0 0 1 1 3
KATO Seiko JAP 3 1 1 0 1 2
MIKAWA Kimiyo JAP 3 1 1 0 1 2
UCHIDA Naomi JAP 3 0 1 1 1 2

125. BAILLEUX Mireille BEL 2 0 0 1 2
FUNAKI Yukari JAP 2 0 0 1 2
HREBENAKOVA Eva SVK 2 0 0 1 2
KAWAMATA Mayumi JAP 2 0 0 1 2
KOSEKI Kazuko JAP 2 1 1 1 1 0
MENDES Lurdes POR 2 0 0 1 2
OCHIAI Kazue JAP 2 0 0 1 2
OGURA Yoshiko JAP 2 0 0 1 2
RISBOURG Ghislaine BEL 2 0 0 1 2
SILVA Juventina POR 2 0 0 1 2
TARIYO Thanomari THA 2 0 0 1 2
TAYUTIVUTHIKUL Kulapat THA 2 0 0 1 2
WENNESZ Virag HUN 2 0 1 1 2 0
YAJIMA Masami JAP 2 0 0 1 2

139. BETSCH Lucie BEL 1 0 1 1 0
ENG Chua Seok SGP 1 1 1 0 0
GROSSO Giulia GER 1 0 1 1 0
HANKE Sarah-Kim GER 1 1 1 0 0
KÖNIG Carina AUT 1 0 1 1 0
LEE Chen Shu-Lin TWN 1 0 1 1 0
LU Kwan Chih TWN 1 1 1 0 0
MOVSESYAN Elino RUS 1 1 1 0 0
NISHIGAI Akiko JAP 1 1 1 0 0
SATO Ayako JAP 1 1 1 0 0
SCHWARZ Sandra AUT 1 0 1 1 0
SELIVANOVA Tatjana RUS 1 1 1 0 0
SJÖGREN Rebecca SWE 1 1 1 0 0
SU Kai Yun TWN 1 1 1 0 0
TROFIMCHIK Olesya RUS 1 0 1 1 0
YANG Chia Chen TWN 1 1 1 0 0



Calculation of the World-Ranking-List for Men
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Rank Name Nation Total

Cont.Ch. NC National Comp. Total 2004 WC NC National Comp. Total 2005 Cont.Ch. NC National Comp. Total 2006

1. RYNER Carl-Johan SWE 8.107 943 690 1633 950 692 450 178 2724 917 667 460 300 3750
2. OLSSON Anders SWE 8.020 913 660 1573 875 658 460 233 2671 892 725 443 300 3776
3. ERLBRUCH Walter GER 7.376 923 730 211 1864 835 592 429 111 2360 832 567 500 71 3152
4. MANN Mike SUI 6.853 630 267 897 845 625 384 244 2518 852 650 376 271 3438
5. KONRAD  Robert AUT 6.566 913 570 1483 855 667 322 2213 802 554 438 2870
6. BALZER Marco GER 6.489 967 967 858 700 486 2453 862 700 356 3069
7. ERLBRUCH Harald GER 6.126 975 211 1186 925 500 300 2070 1000 494 300 2870
8. LINDMAYR Manfred AUT 6.101 883 730 1613 845 775 480 2520 792 438 1968
9. RHYN Michel SUI 6.069 958 640 1598 1000 650 1980 882 675 2491

10. GEIST Alexander GER 6.053 903 760 1663 775 675 407 2228 882 369 100 2162
11. KLOSEK Daniel GER 5.841 0 1958 2350 892 800 419 71 3491
12. BRAUNGART-ZINK Achim GER 5.738 893 800 1693 925 457 1658 950 356 186 2387
13. SPESCHA Vitus SUI 5.591 853 580 1433 858 642 373 2248 872 322 1910
14. TIEKSTRA Erik NED 5.260 853 189 1042 755 320 1290 967 583 280 2928
15. GAIDA Bernd AUT 5.224 0 795 700 318 2176 792 675 438 3048
16. PERSSON Fredrik SWE 5.069 983 983 745 533 251 1835 872 385 150 2251
17. STUBER Christoph SUI 4.963 943 167 1110 805 567 396 2122 742 340 1731
18. JASPER Alex NED 4.833 753 753 655 190 1014 782 700 380 54 3066
19. SALONEN Kosti FIN 4.747 773 580 72 1425 635 433 1282 702 360 213 2040
20. ZIEGLER Herbert AUT 4.631 0 875 422 1556 883 617 422 3075
21. WIETLISBACH Raphael SUI 4.606 683 630 189 1502 805 340 1374 832 249 1730
22. GOBETZ Christian AUT 4.518 0 795 542 388 2070 872 658 2448
23. STOPARIC Miroslav GER 4.493 943 750 278 1971 845 800 457 2522 0
24. GUSTAFSSON Jonas SWE 4.273 923 923 785 360 1374 942 293 1976
25. PETIT Mickael BEL 4.104 713 167 880 605 726 782 479 300 2498
26. ALBRECHTSBERGER Philipp AUT 3.998 883 780 1663 745 692 298 211 2335 0
27. CHARRIERE Philippe SUI 3.982 0 1238 1486 852 450 258 2496
28. GARBUI Roberto ITA 3.839 783 783 755 371 258 1661 872 1395
29. PALINKAS Czaba HUN 3.749 0 1708 2050 782 280 1699
30. ZAUGG Remo SUI 3.713 883 883 642 351 1192 675 349 1638
31. MEYER Ernst-Jan NED 3.601 0 785 942 782 600 280 2659
32. VITEK Ales CZE 3.590 763 189 952 795 321 420 167 2044 300 71 594
33. HANSEN Pascal BEL 3.565 673 673 555 666 732 392 267 2226
34. KLUPATY Rudolf AUT 3.534 873 873 575 690 752 480 1971
35. SOMMER Reto SUI 3.464 885 885 0 762 583 267 2579
36. CRESPI Massimiliano ITA 3.446 773 773 775 163 56 1193 925 1480
37. FREILACH Christian AUT 3.440 139 139 617 228 44 1067 892 447 57 2234
38. ANDERSSON Jesper SWE 3.335 975 650 1625 0 625 327 117 1710
39. SUNDSTRÖM Linus SWE 3.320 0 2236 2683 160 238 637
40. LEUCI Francesco ITA 3.270 843 843 625 213 22 1032 872 1395

2004 2005 2006
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Rank Name Nation Total

Cont.Ch. NC National Comp. Total 2004 WC NC National Comp. Total 2005 Cont.Ch. NC National Comp. Total 2006

2004 2005 2006

41. KLARENBEEK Roland NED 3.240 571 133 704 513 100 736 617 508 1800
42. URBAIN  Alain BEL 3.172 521 521 645 774 652 354 167 1877
43. INMANN Günter AUT 3.039 823 823 892 517 438 2216 0
44. SLAPPENDEL Ruud NED 2.977 89 89 360 432 742 583 210 2456
45. BILEK David CZE 2.901 863 56 919 635 333 230 1438 340 544
46. LANTTA Tommi FIN 2.885 621 156 777 655 786 682 110 34 1322
47. AHO Pasi FIN 2.841 596 596 615 738 842 100 1507
48. KOZIOL Michael GER 2.683 420 244 664 525 336 200 1273 295 171 746
49. ZETTERLUND Pierre SWE 2.679 189 189 222 266 772 318 300 2224
50. TOLAROVIC Jan SVK 2.605 703 215 100 1018 655 421 1291 156 29 296
51. SCHWAB Allan DEN 2.563 793 793 755 906 340 200 864
52. AHLBERG Tom FIN 2.518 646 370 1016 0 662 277 1502
53. MITTLER John FIN 2.500 0 725 870 842 177 1630
54. VOZAR Josef SVK 2.495 0 665 358 1228 792 1267
55. CAPPE Thierry BEL 2.489 471 471 350 420 579 342 78 1598
56. DERZSI Ladislav SVK 2.467 496 496 538 646 617 211 1325
57. WEBER  Heinz AUT 2.448 983 700 189 1872 380 100 576 0
58. JAGERSKY Maros SVK 2.412 521 478 999 475 421 1075 211 338
59. LARSSON Marcus SWE 2.372 0 350 420 852 368 1952
60. CATS Leo NED 2.363 0 0 842 525 110 2363
61. HESS Danny GER 2.362 863 863 785 464 1499 0
62. PRANTL Michael ITA 2.311 0 937 1124 742 1187
63. NUOTIO Marko FIN 2.269 621 480 1101 471 565 227 150 603
64. HOFER Samuel SUI 2.264 943 222 1165 329 395 440 704
65. GIROLDINI Rudy ITA 2.191 903 903 815 258 1288 0
66. TOADERE Dan ROM 2.190 633 165 798 325 146 565 517 827
67. EKMAN Axel FIN 2.181 691 691 0 604 327 1490
68. THOMSEN Kaare DEN 2.112 723 723 615 738 240 167 651
69. MAJKUS Zdenek CZE 2.098 578 578 705 135 1008 320 512
70. PAVSIC Danilo SLO 2.020 121 121 488 1 240 875 417 223 1024
71. PIROVANO Alberto ITA 1.981 823 823 585 280 100 1158 0
72. SKOV Jannick DEN 1.936 0 1376 1651 178 285
73. CADOSCH Roger SUI 1.922 0 765 508 329 1922 0
74. GRØNNEGAARD Anders DEN 1.889 483 22 505 0 712 153 1384
75. BIERFELD Christian BEL 1.882 408 408 250 300 617 117 1174
76. PORTA Paolo ITA 1.864 843 843 471 380 1021 0
77. STANEK Stanislav CZE 1.813 813 813 420 504 310 496
78. ZALOUDEK Martin CZE 1.793 793 793 300 360 400 640
79. LAUFER Bernhard AUT 1.766 680 680 298 358 455 728
80. PATOPRSTY Milan SVK 1.714 471 190 661 288 346 442 707
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Rank Name Nation Total

Cont.Ch. NC National Comp. Total 2004 WC NC National Comp. Total 2005 Cont.Ch. NC National Comp. Total 2006

2004 2005 2006

81. SIMONETTA Ricardo ITA 1.713 843 843 725 870 0
82. GREIFFENDORF Timo GER 1.667 0 421 211 758 425 143 909
83. LINDHOLM Julius FIN 1.603 753 280 1033 475 570 0
84. BECKER Martin GER 1.601 278 278 100 120 752 1203
85. SANTOPIETRO Claudio ITA 1.569 6 6 247 296 792 1267
86. VILMANIS Martins LAT 1.528 533 533 27 32 442 160 963
87. GOMES Paulo POR 1.485 172 172 98 83 217 567 24 94 1096
88. WEISZMANN Henning GER 1.484 0 863 1036 280 448
89. DYFVELSTEN Johan SWE 1.429 958 244 1202 189 227 0
90. LUDWIG Uwe GER 1.381 500 100 600 100 120 413 661
91. MAGLEMOSE Christian DEN 1.363 383 383 325 390 279 90 590
92. SCHEIDL Thomas AUT 1.323 803 520 1323 0 0
93. PINTON Cristian ITA 1.309 0 213 22 282 642 1027
94. EKLAUDE Alfred AUT 1.280 650 650 525 630 0

SCARLATESCU Ovidiu ROM 1.280 521 353 874 338 406 0
96. MAIER Raphael FRA 1.279 0 695 371 1279 0
97. STRANDH Roy-Ingvar SWE 1.254 0 665 380 1254 0
98. PANTET Frederic SUI 1.235 0 273 328 567 907
99. PINTER Jozsef HUN 1.229 296 296 288 346 367 587
100. ASCHENBRENNER Jan GER 1.224 0 1020 1224 0

ROSENQUIST Lars DEN 1.224 763 56 819 0 253 405
102. STRANDBERG Jan SWE 1.223 278 278 430 516 268 429
103. BALEK Boris SLO 1.218 83 83 388 1 70 551 317 48 584
104. HANSEN Dennis DEN 1.217 753 753 0 290 464
105. CARVALHO Pedro POR 1.202 0 828 994 130 208
106. UCAKAR Sergej SLO 1.183 283 283 200 230 516 240 384
107. HYBNER Robert CZE 1.174 0 483 135 742 270 432

VLIET van Andre NED 1.174 0 625 170 50 1014 100 160
109. JOHANSSON Marcus SWE 1.172 1172 1172 0 0
110. ALBRECHT Sascha GER 1.166 0 608 364 1166 0
111. RANTANEN Jyri FIN 1.164 608 608 463 556 0
112. ISTVAN Michal SVK 1.163 181 181 513 616 229 366
113. COSTA Nuno POR 1.158 0 0 672 52 1158
114. REHAK Jaroslav CZE 1.122 723 723 230 276 77 123
115. SAMUELSSON Peter SWE 1.118 675 675 280 89 443 0
116. PALINKAS Istvan HUN 1.107 0 400 480 392 627
117. CICERI Massimiliano ITA 1.078 0 735 163 1078 0
118. TEMPLIN Marco GER 1.075 0 421 505 356 570
119. NOACK Marcel GER 1.056 628 628 357 428 0
120. NABAIS Joao POR 1.053 56 56 119 143 367 13 154 854
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Rank Name Nation Total

Cont.Ch. NC National Comp. Total 2004 WC NC National Comp. Total 2005 Cont.Ch. NC National Comp. Total 2006

2004 2005 2006

121. SCHUSTER Reinhard AUT 1.044 0 330 396 405 648
122. OESTERGAARD Stefan DEN 1.030 483 483 0 342 547
123. MOLNAR Karel sen. CZE 1.026 0 685 170 1026 0
124. BERGER Markus AUT 1.019 0 318 382 398 637
125. MEFFERT Marco GER 1.002 0 343 412 369 590
126. LHERITIER Philippe FRA 998 0 565 678 200 320
127. RASMUSSEN Ole DEN 993 72 72 525 630 165 17 291
128. HUUS Vincent DEN 986 0 488 83 685 188 301
129. SVEHLA Michal CZE 975 511 511 0 290 464
130. KARLSSON Markus SWE 974 0 732 878 60 96
131. LANG Alex ITA 966 0 0 604 966
132. SIMANSKY Rene SVK 965 0 0 504 99 965
133. KOLESZAR Krisztian HUN 943 496 190 686 213 1 257 0
134. MERTENS Carsten BEL 933 0 0 454 129 933
135. WESTENTHALER Rupert AUT 926 540 540 322 386 0
136. KLARENBEEK Peter NED 912 823 89 912 0 0
137. GARCIA Rui POR 888 0 115 138 467 2 750
138. MÖLLER Michael GER 882 0 371 445 273 437
139. GRUNTORAD Jakub CZE 872 541 541 240 288 27 43
140. ANGEL Jon GBR 871 33 33 50 160 252 279 87 586
141. NISHIDA Masanori JAP 870 350 350 0 325 520
142. STEIGER Steven NED 840 0 0 425 100 840
143. VANCEA Ciprian ROM 836 521 315 836 0 0
144. BERG Carsten DEN 833 446 446 0 242 387

URBANEK Michael CZE 833 0 358 123 577 160 256
146. DVORAK Michael AUT 819 0 218 262 348 557
147. PIROVANO Matteo ITA 794 0 371 291 794 0
148. STILLE Kris GER 775 363 363 343 412 0
149. AMAN Ari FIN 774 0 645 774 0
150. ERMEL Lutz GER 764 764 764 0 0
151. NICOLUSSI Marco SUI 763 0 500 600 102 163
152. DUCHEK René CZE 757 0 400 480 173 277
153. FOKIN Sergey RUS 746 0 150 180 254 100 566
154. SCHAIJK van Berry NED 743 743 743 0 0
155. WAGENHOFER Norbert AUT 739 0 44 53 429 686
156. WEBER Roger SUI 738 0 307 368 231 370
157. KELLERSHOHN Stefan GER 731 272 272 211 253 129 206
158. ISTVAN Ladislav SVK 727 321 321 0 254 406
159. IACOB Ion ROM 725 178 178 0 342 547
160. GRUNDNER Andreas AUT 715 0 0 447 715
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161. RASMUSSEN Stig DEN 686 0 0 429 686
162. LAEMMLIN Philippe FRA 678 0 565 678 0
163. KURT Mario SUI 674 0 244 22 319 222 355

SORENSEN Peter DEN 674 0 106 127 342 547
SZABLIKOWSKI André GER 674 211 211 386 463 0

166. GOMBKÖTÖ Nimrod HUN 668 0 1 1 417 667
167. HAJEK Andreas AUT 648 0 0 405 648
168. NYBY Kim DEN 646 0 0 404 646
169. OKUTOMI Masashi JAP 640 400 400 0 150 240

SVOBODA Martin CZE 640 0 533 640 0
TERUI Yoshio JAP 640 0 0 400 640

172. KOLITS Gabor HUN 636 321 315 636 0 0
173. NIHOUL Jean-Luc BEL 630 0 525 630 0
174. JOPP Christian GER 627 0 101 121 316 506
175. HAJEK Edi jun. AUT 621 0 0 388 621
176. MOCKEL Michael BEL 606 0 0 379 606
177. GÖRLIN Anders SWE 600 0 300 360 150 240
178. PALOVIC Juraj SVK 596 596 596 0 0

PEEREBOOM Bart NED 596 596 596 0 0
180. GREGOR Miloš CZE 577 0 250 300 173 277
181. MLCOCH Martin CZE 575 0 146 175 250 400
182. HAYER Sascha SUI 570 0 475 570 0
183. TSURUOKA Isamu JAP 561 1 1 0 350 560
184. HAHN Robert GER 560 0 0 350 560
185. LEBO Brad USA 557 0 171 205 220 352
186. JANSSEN Markus GER 550 0 0 344 550
187. BOCHIS Bogdan ROM 549 283 265 548 1 1 0
188. BROWN Johan SWE 547 0 300 156 547 0

TORRES Jorge POR 547 0 0 342 547
190. HENNING Marco GER 540 0 450 540 0

PETTERSON Alf SWE 540 300 300 200 240 0
192. OMAR Maggi SUI 530 0 0 331 530
193. YANAGISHITA Yuichi JAP 520 0 0 325 520
194. LUYPEN van Danny NED 512 0 120 144 230 368

PRAVOTIAK Vladimir SVK 512 0 0 320 512
196. TEMESFÖI Laszlo HUN 501 0 246 295 129 206
197. QUALICH Igor SVK 498 0 0 311 498
198. BERBEN Hans NED 494 178 178 90 108 130 208

GRABRUCKER Markus GER 494 0 0 309 494
200. HÖFFLE Johann AUT 493 0 0 308 493
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201. PÖCHHACKER David AUT 488 488 488 0 0
202. BÜDENBENDER Markus GER 483 0 0 302 483

OLOFSSON Hans SWE 483 0 0 302 483
STÖCKLE Martin GER 483 0 0 302 483

205. JUNKERMANN Alexander GER 480 0 400 480 0
206. KINNUNEN Jari FIN 469 0 0 293 469
207. LÁNÍK Jan CZE 468 0 110 132 210 336
208. HANSEN Bjarne DEN 466 0 388 466 0
209. HANSEN John DEN 464 0 33 40 265 424
210. GRUNDNER Michael AUT 460 460 460 0 0
211. SCHATZMANN Rolf SUI 446 0 173 208 149 238
212. WERNER Hans-Peter AUT 445 0 0 278 445
213. KRUMM Christian GER 437 437 437 0 0
214. SCHALLER Bernd AUT 436 0 363 436 0
215. JACOB Jonut ROM 433 433 433 0 0
216. MANUEL Andre POR 431 0 119 143 180 288
217. BERTEL Jürgern AUT 429 0 0 268 429

McCASLIN Matt USA 429 0 153 184 153 245
219. BÖTTCHER Steven GER 428 0 357 428 0

MALIK David CZE 428 428 428 0 0
221. HOVIND Finn NOR 427 0 0 100 167 427
222. WIRTH Jan GER 426 0 0 266 426
223. LUNDELL Martin SWE 420 0 350 420 0
224. KUUSELA Timo FIN 416 0 0 260 416
225. PRCEDOTA Gerhard AUT 413 0 0 258 413
226. RÜTER Frank GER 412 0 343 412 0
227. GUDMUNDSTUEN Anders NOR 410 0 75 90 200 320
228. KARLSSON Mikael SWE 408 0 251 89 408 0
229. KELLARD Keith GBR 407 21 21 200 240 4 87 146
230. OLIVIERI Marco ITA 403 0 336 403 0
231. OTA Osamu JAP 401 1 1 0 250 400
232. REEVES Randy USA 397 0 171 205 120 192
233. GUSTAFSSON Erik SWE 396 0 330 396 0

LYØ Jan DEN 396 72 72 17 20 190 304
235. OTTAVIANI Erwin BEL 390 0 0 244 390
236. PORTA Piero ITA 389 0 324 389 0
237. TOTH Janos HUN 388 1 1 0 242 387
238. FRANSSON Andreas SWE 386 386 386 0 0
239. THUNBERG Ingemar SWE 384 0 320 384 0
240. HANSEN Erwin BEL 383 383 383 0 0
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241. VOGL Peter HUN 377 0 313 1 377 0
ZAPLETALEK Jan CZE 377 377 377 0 0

243. REICH Franz AUT 370 0 308 370 0
244. BJÖRNBERG Gustav SWE 369 369 369 0 0
245. RUCH Bruno SUI 368 0 307 368 0
246. MIKKOLA Tomi FIN 363 0 0 227 363
247. DINGER Andreas GER 362 362 362 0 0

LEHTINEN Harri FIN 362 0 0 143 83 362
249. MIZA Adrian ROM 361 196 165 361 0 0
250. IELEJA Girts LAT 360 0 220 264 60 96

SUZUKI Yasuyuki JAP 360 0 0 225 360
252. SPINNOY Johan BEL 355 0 0 222 355

VARNADORE Tony USA 355 0 180 216 87 139
254. MANASKA Michal SVK 352 0 0 220 352
255. LUNDGREN Ronnie SWE 348 0 290 348 0

STELT van der Jacco NED 348 0 130 156 120 192
257. DEYER Martin AUT 346 0 288 346 0
258. JECNÝ Milan CZE 341 0 160 192 93 149

WILL Markus SUI 341 0 0 213 341
260. GABRIELS Tom BEL 338 0 0 211 338
261. REUNAVUORI Jukka FIN 336 0 0 210 336

ZETTERFORS Daniel SWE 336 0 280 336 0
263. AESCHLIMANN Roni SUI 328 0 273 328 0
264. SALAZAR Eduardo POR 318 0 40 48 169 270
265. BUXBAUM Wolfgang AUT 317 0 0 198 317

RIEBEL-F. Michael AUT 317 0 0 198 317
267. PASQUIER Yannick FRA 316 0 263 316 0

SCHNEIDER Mario SUI 316 0 219 44 316 0
269. BLEUER Mario SUI 314 0 262 314 0
270. ANDERSSON Michael SWE 312 0 260 312 0

NILSSON Stefan SWE 312 0 260 312 0
WÜRSCH Thomas SUI 312 0 0 195 312

273. SCHWEINZER Erik AUT 310 0 258 310 0
274. HEINO Jussi FIN 309 0 0 193 309

LEHTIÖ Jukka FIN 309 0 0 193 309
276. MÜLLER Sascha SUI 308 0 190 67 308 0
277. ALEMANNO Roberto ITA 302 0 176 211 57 91
278. SCHEDIN Anders SWE 301 0 251 301 0
279. STOMP Marco NED 300 0 170 204 60 96
280. WIKLUND Anders SWE 298 0 133 160 86 138
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281. NAVRATIL Tomas CZE 296 0 0 185 296
282. ZIEGENHAGEN Stephane SUI 293 0 244 293 0

ZISCHG Stefan ITA 293 293 293 0 0
284. KOCA Martin CZE 290 290 290 0 0

SPIDRA Marek CZE 290 290 290 0 0
286. SEIBERT Michael GER 288 288 288 0 0
287. HOCHLEITNER Gottfried AUT 286 0 238 286 0
288. STILLE Emil SWE 284 0 237 284 0
289. MARCHIANI Pierluigi ITA 283 0 236 283 0
290. KVAEL Lars NOR 280 0 100 120 100 160

TRNKAL Tomas CZE 280 0 233 280 0
292. BYSTRICKY Tomas CZE 277 0 0 173 277
293. WEBB Michael GBR 272 271 271 1 1 0
294. FLORENTINO Fernando POR 267 0 0 167 267
295. BARTUS György HUN 266 266 266 0 0
296. YLIKRUUVI Teemu FIN 263 263 263 0 0
297. METYS Jan CZE 261 33 33 190 228 0
298. NIMAT Ovidiu ROM 258 258 258 0 0
299. BOTTENBERG Huub NED 256 0 0 160 256

CRESPI Cesare ITA 256 0 213 256 0
RICCHIUTO Gioachino ITA 256 0 213 256 0
WELLENIUS Juha FIN 256 0 0 160 256

303. HARDING Chris GBR 254 0 25 27 62 120 192
304. ZOJER Michael AUT 250 0 208 250 0
305. EGGENSCHWILER Michel SUI 248 0 207 248 0
306. SOPOTNIK Matjaz SLO 246 246 246 0 0
307. KARLSSON Jimmy SWE 244 244 244 0 0
308. GASSER Roland ITA 241 0 201 241 0
309. HAJN Martin CZE 239 239 239 0 0
310. SCHÄFER Stefan AUT 236 0 197 236 0
311. SEBOEK Attila HUN 235 233 1 234 1 1 0
312. BÜRGIN Rene SUI 233 0 194 233 0
313. BAMERT Stephan SUI 232 0 0 145 232

MUMENTHALER Urs SUI 232 0 0 145 232
TRACHSEL Hanspeter SUI 232 0 0 145 232

316. KÜHNI Christian SUI 231 44 44 0 117 187
317. HELMS Lane USA 230 0 180 216 9 14

RANDALL Vance USA 230 0 1 135 163 42 67
SEBELA Vojtech CZE 230 230 230 0 0

320. PÖLDER Thomas SWE 229 0 0 143 229
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321. RUKOVISHNIKOV Konstantin RUS 227 0 0 142 227
STUART Manfred USA 227 0 0 142 227

323. AMBROSINI Marco ITA 226 0 188 226 0
DI BELLA Antonio ITA 226 0 188 226 0
KNUDSEN Allan DEN 226 0 188 226 0

326. PANNEK Christian GER 222 222 222 0 0
VERBEEK Peter SUI 222 0 185 222 0

328. GERLICH Winfried AUT 221 0 0 138 221
329. SVIHEL Ladislav CZE 218 178 178 33 40 0
330. KOBISCH Roman GER 211 211 211 0 0

SMAIA Galliano ITA 211 0 176 211 0
332. BÜRKI Hans SUI 208 0 173 208 0
333. FANT Peter FIN 203 0 0 127 203

PESSA Tatu FIN 203 0 0 127 203
TUOMOLA Iiro FIN 203 0 0 127 203

336. SZABLIKOWSKI Bernd GER 200 200 200 0 0
337. KARGAVIN Kirill RUS 196 196 196 0 0
338. MOORE John GBR 195 0 0 1 1 120 195
339. BUBELINY Peter SVK 192 0 0 120 192
340. HEID Daniel SUI 191 0 159 191 0
341. BRATEYKO Vasil UKR 187 0 0 117 187

MEITILBERG Leif DEN 187 22 22 0 103 165
ZENGAFFINEN Reinhard SUI 187 0 0 117 187

344. GILCHRIST Peter USA 184 0 153 184 0
ORR Randy USA 184 0 153 184 0

346. JAKUBOWSKI Radoslaw POL 182 0 100 120 1 38 62
347. GREIFFENDORF Lars GER 178 178 178 0 0

MARRIEN Dany BEL 178 0 0 111 178
349. DOLEZEL Pavel CZE 176 0 0 110 176

GORIS Henk NED 176 0 0 110 176
LEHTIÖ Kimmo FIN 176 0 0 110 176

352. HJORT Andreas FIN 175 0 146 175 0
353. BRÜNNER Michael AUT 170 170 170 0 0
354. HARTMANN Jörg GER 168 168 168 0 0

MANUEL Antonio POR 168 0 140 168 0
356. LINDER Simon SUI 167 167 167 0 0
357. NAPOLI John USA 162 0 135 162 0

PALISANO Jim USA 162 0 135 162 0
WARDAK Jacek POL 162 0 0 1 100 162

360. MING Renato LIE 160 0 0 100 160
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360. POUNGYODKEAW Vuttinan THA 160 0 0 100 160
362. BUS Ivan SVK 158 0 0 99 158

KORINEK Marcel SVK 158 0 0 99 158
364. KLAPPER Jay USA 157 0 0 98 157
365. CAMPFENS Chris NED 156 156 156 0 0
366. ROECK de Pascal BEL 150 0 125 150 0
367. LATVA Juha FIN 149 0 0 93 149

LEHTIMÄKI Aku FIN 149 0 0 93 149
369. BÜTTIKER Reiner SUI 146 0 122 146 0
370. ZELEWSKI Daniel POL 141 0 0 88 141
371. JESSE Andreas GER 140 140 140 0 0
372. CLAESSON Villiam SWE 138 0 115 138 0

HESS Rainer GER 138 0 0 86 138
LUNDBERG Christian SWE 138 0 115 138 0

375. HEY Marcus GER 133 0 111 133 0
376. HASAL Martin CZE 132 0 110 132 0

TROMP Roy NED 132 0 110 132 0
378. COMSTOCK Tom USA 131 0 53 64 42 67
379. CARPENTER Chris USA 128 0 107 128 0
380. FITZINGER Thomas AUT 126 0 67 80 29 46

QUINTANO Ananias POR 126 0 0 79 126
382. McLEOD George USA 124 0 62 74 31 50
383. MEER van der Wim NED 120 0 100 120 0
384. BROUMSKÝ Jirí CZE 116 0 97 116 0

VERVEER Remon NED 116 0 70 84 20 32
386. EIZINGA Roelof NED 112 0 0 70 112

SÖDERLUND Christer SWE 112 0 0 70 112
388. FOLKERTSMA Lolke NED 108 0 90 108 0
389. CHERNITSYN Sergey RUS 107 1 1 88 106 0

TALLY Tim USA 107 0 89 107 0
391. MENESES Abilio POR 101 0 36 43 36 58
392. DOLEZEL Radek CZE 96 0 0 60 96
393. CSONTOS Michal SVK 94 0 0 59 94
394. VÄLLO Toivo EST 90 0 75 90 0
395. SCHÜCK Torsten GER 89 89 89 0 0
396. GOW Stephen GBR 88 1 1 1 1 1 53 86
397. PATOPRSTY Peter SVK 87 87 87 0 0
398. ANDR Zdenek CZE 86 0 72 86 0
399. PIROSKA Istvan HUN 83 0 69 83 0
400. KLASSEN Oleg GER 82 82 82 0 0
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401. SHEPHERD Brad GBR 74 1 1 1 60 73 0
402. TOSSAVAINEN Petri FIN 72 72 72 0 0
403. NYHUS Kjell NOR 69 0 0 43 69

STENSSON Andreas SWE 69 69 69 0 0
405. FABRYTZEK Nils GER 67 67 67 0 0

TRUBRIDGE James GBR 67 0 0 42 67
ZEININGER Thomas AUT 67 0 56 67 0

408. GREENWALT Charlie USA 64 0 53 64 0
JENSEN Erling DEN 64 0 0 40 64

410. HIDAS Attila HUN 62 21 1 22 33 40 0
411. GRÖNLUND Harry FIN 60 0 50 60 0
412. JASEK Jindra CZE 56 56 56 0 0

MACHÁCEK Zdenek CZE 56 0 47 56 0
414. ZAIMOVIC Etbin SLO 53 1 1 1 1 32 51
415. SHIMIZU Akio JAP 51 50 50 1 1 0
416. McCASLIN Danny USA 50 0 0 31 50
417. FIDALGO Goncalo POR 48 0 40 48 0
418. GRAFFEO Michele ITA 46 0 0 29 46
419. RIEGER Lumir CZE 43 0 0 27 43
420. HERDZIK Jaroslaw POL 40 0 0 25 40

SANDU Marius ROM 40 40 40 0 0
422. SILVA Tiago POR 38 0 0 24 38
423. DAVIES Tim GBR 34 0 0 1 20 34

FARKA Bernd AUT 34 34 34 0 0
425. NOREN Eric SWE 33 33 33 0 0
426. HARTSELL Travis USA 32 0 0 20 32

SNEIJDER Stephan NED 32 0 0 20 32
428. DOREFF Alexander LIE 27 0 0 17 27
429. EBERLE Simon AUT 26 26 26 0 0

LÖÖF Lars SWE 26 0 22 26 0
431. MARK Sascha GER 22 0 0 14 22

MORELLO Stefano ITA 22 22 22 0 0
433. ELIASSON Patrik SWE 16 0 0 10 16

HULTBERG Niclas SWE 16 0 0 10 16
435. JAGERSKY Jan SVK 14 0 0 9 14
436. ISRAELSSON Pierre SWE 8 0 7 8 0
437. BULLIN Bill GBR 3 0 0 1 1 3

DUNAJSKI Radoslaw POL 3 0 0 1 1 3
GORSKI Michal POL 3 0 0 1 1 3
HLADNIK Ignac SLO 3 1 1 0 1 2
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437. NEUMILLER Aleksandr UKR 3 0 1 1 1 2
VOINONI Claudiu ROM 3 2 2 1 1 0
YOSHIOKA Sinji JAP 3 1 1 0 1 2

444. ARAI Jyunya JAP 2 1 1 1 1 0
BADIU Liviu ROM 2 1 1 1 1 0
BENDER Lionel GBR 2 1 1 1 1 0
FUNAKI Isao JAP 2 0 0 1 2
GREBIN Igor UKR 2 0 0 1 2
ITO Shinichi JAP 2 0 0 1 2
PUASOMBATSAK Tanet THA 2 0 0 1 2
SAVARE Andre THA 2 0 0 1 2
SEBOEK Tomas HUN 2 0 1 1 2 0
SKLIFASOVSKIY Boris UKR 2 0 0 1 2
UESUGI Yusaku JAP 2 0 0 1 2
YAMAMOTO Jyunji JAP 2 0 0 1 2
YAMAMOTO Kazuo JAP 2 0 0 1 2

457. CHANG Chai-Feng TWN 1 0 1 1 0
CHANG Feng Ming TWN 1 1 1 0 0
CHEN Chao Cheng TWN 1 1 1 0 0
CHUN-HAO Shih TWN 1 1 1 0 0
DIXON Tom USA 1 0 1 1 0
DULGER Yulian UKR 1 0 1 1 0
FRANCAUX Yvon FRA 1 0 1 1 0
GERHARD Maximilian GER 1 0 1 1 0
GULUBI Dimitri MOL 1 1 1 0 0
HAZELKAMP v.d. Wesley NED 1 1 1 0 0
HEIZ Patric SUI 1 1 1 0 0
HSU Chan Yu TWN 1 1 1 0 0
IVER Mc John GBR 1 1 1 0 0
KARGAVIN Dmitriy RUS 1 1 1 0 0
LEDERSBERGER Günther AUT 1 0 1 1 0
LEE Lung-Te TWN 1 0 1 1 0
LEONG Ng Kok SGP 1 1 1 0 0
LINDBLOM Nicklas SWE 1 1 1 0 0
LYSENKO Andrey RUS 1 1 1 0 0
MAIER Julien FRA 1 0 1 1 0
MATSUMOTO Daisuke JAP 1 1 1 0 0
PERSSON Marcus SWE 1 1 1 0 0
RANDALL Robert USA 1 0 1 1 0
SCHOUWEY Alexandre SUI 1 1 1 0 0
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457. SHEN Yu Chi TWN 1 1 1 0 0
SHIFF Gary USA 1 0 1 1 0
SIMONSEN Christian DEN 1 0 1 1 0
TSAI Bo Feng TWN 1 1 1 0 0
WANG Pin-Tai TWN 1 0 1 1 0
YAKOVLEV Boris RUS 1 1 1 0 0
YANAGISHITA Tomokazu JAP 1 1 1 0 0
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Year Ranked
Players

2006 / 1 126 ZODROW Bianca GER 4.543 WIKLUND Karin SWE 3.743 GRUBER Elisabeth AUT 3.279
2006 / 2 154 ZODROW Bianca GER 7.954 WIKLUND Karin SWE 6.399 GRUBER Elisabeth AUT 4.890

World-Ranking-List for Women
Board of Honour

1st 2nd 3rd
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Year Ranked
Players

2006 / 1 379 STOPARIC Miroslav GER 4.493 RYNER Carl-Johan SWE 4.357 OLSSON Anders SWE 4.244
2006 / 2 487 RYNER Carl-Johan SWE 8.107 OLSSON Anders SWE 8.020 ERLBRUCH Walter GER 7.376

1st 2nd 3rd

Board of Honour
World-Ranking-List for Men
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Year Ranked
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2005 / 2 28 Germany GER Austria AUT Sweden SWE
2006 / 2 30 Germany GER Austria AUT Sweden SWE

Board of Honour
World-Ranking-List  -  Nations-Ranking

1st 2nd 3rd


